-l II
SANDPOINT

City of Sandpoint CONTRACT A23-5100-1 THIRD AMENDMENT
1123 Lake Street

Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

Date: May 27, 2025

Agreement Title: A23-5100-1 — Watershed Trails License Agreement
Agreement Execution Date: June 02, 2023

Division/Section: Parks

Licensee: Pend Oreille Pedalers, Inc. (POP)

Licensee Address: PO Box 2451, Sandpoint, Idaho 83864

This Third Amendment to Agreement A23-5100-1 shall become part of the original Agreement.

1. Section 3 - Term and Termination: Modified as follows adding this additional language to
Section 3:
This license agreement is being renewed an additional one-year term for a new
termination date of June 01, 2026.

2. Section 14 - Specific Obligations of POP shall be amended as follows:

Amend the maximum amount of Trail Maintenance reimbursement from $87,200 to a
revised maximum amount of $97,200, reflecting an increase of $10,000.

“The City will reimburse, upon receipt of required documentation, including invoices
and/or receipts, up to a maximum of $97,200 as approved in the adopted City
budget.”

The City of Sandpoint and POP hereby agree to amend or modify the above referenced Agreement as
set forth herein.

City of Sandpoint Pend Oreille Pedalers, Inc.
[T Y TTEET 556 P07 05/28/2025
Jeremy Grimm Date President, Pend Oreille Pedalers Date

Mayor



A23-5100-1 POP WATERSHED TRAILS
LICENSE AGREEMENT - THIRD
AMENDMENT

Final Audit Report 2025-05-28
Created: 2025-05-28
By: Amber Williams (awilliams@sandpointidaho.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAANDxINS1tUg9dK_kEIBQkzfuWQMjUSa7k

"A23-5100-1 POP WATERSHED TRAILS LICENSE AGREEME
NT - THIRD AMENDMENT" History

9 Document created by Amber Williams (awilliams@sandpointidaho.gov)
2025-05-28 - 6:42:15 PM GMT

L Document emailed to woodrow.dixon@gmail.com for signature

2025-05-28 - 6:42:19 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by woodrow.dixon@gmail.com
2025-05-28 - 7:54:39 PM GMT

75 Signer woodrow.dixon@gmail.com entered name at signing as Woodrow Dixon
2025-05-28 - 7:56:37 PM GMT

75 Document e-signed by Woodrow Dixon (woodrow.dixon@gmail.com)
Signature Date: 2025-05-28 - 7:56:39 PM GMT - Time Source: server

@ Agreement completed.
2025-05-28 - 7:56:39 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




